01/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201901502

201901542

201901522

201901539

201901560

201901545

201901528

201901524

201901555

201901510

201901526

201901501

201901530

201901558

201901544

Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

131 DENHARDT AVE
(80705180000)

502 CHATHAM CT
(80105460000)

1535 LYON DR
(80917040000)

130 EBELL ST
(80905870600)

778 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80805230000)
314 ELM ST
(81002030000)

941 HICKORY LN
(80605440000)

1094 CONGRESS ST
(80104961000)

701 S PARK AVE
(80104350000)

2535 BRUCE CT
(80215280000)

1095 EDEN DR
(80106130000)
1459 PLAINS AVE
(81120870000)

1146 GLENAYRE DR
(80107530000)

343 5TH ST
(80503370000)

628 KESSLER DR
(80908490000)

KLB Properties, LLC
Stephen Franger

Valley VNA Health
Systems, Inc.

BMG Properties LLC

Shelby Abels
Adam Poepping

Double Vision Investments
LLC

Alan P. Delikowski

James W. Martin

Peter J. Hibbard

Murray A. Hurlburt

Gregory N. Hubertus

James W. Israel

Carla Steward

Michael Wilharm

COLLABORATIVE
CONTRACTORS

VALLEY VNA

DEDICATED
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT LLC

TC CONCRETE PRODUCTS

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

WELHOUSE
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
LLC

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

12/06/2019

12/17/2019

12/11/2019

12/16/2019

12/27/2019

12/17/2019

12/12/2019

12/12/2019

12/26/2019

12/10/2019

12/12/2019

12/06/2019

12/12/2019

12/27/2019

12/17/2019

$500
$5,000

$59,000

$62,000

$1,000
$2,900

$8,000

$1,500

$4,000

$5,000

$7,000

$8,000

$8,000

$10,000

$20,000

New wood stairs for rear door

10x20 premade shed in rear
yard
Handicap Lift installation

Minor interior renovation for new
tenant

@37 feet of 4' chainlink fence in
rear yard
68' of 6' wood fence side yard

excavating 2 sides 44'. Water
proofing existing tile existing
sump

changing a 12x12 bedroom into
laundry room on first floor

Finishing @ 635 sqft of
basement for family room. Not
for sleeping.

Remodeling bathroom to make a
larger shower room.

Adding mudroom to home with
existing garage space.

Finish off basement 880ft2.

1/2 bathroom, family room,
exercise room, game room. No
bedrooms & painting ceiling
joists (no rock or drop ceiling)
Finish off 1007 ft2 of basement
with bathroom, bedroom, and
family room

Finishing @210 sqft of
basement for bedroom and
bathroom.

Remodel kitchen, expanding into
dining area and removing part of
load baring wall to living room.
LVL will be added above ceiling
for support of area being
removed as well as area
originally not supported properly.
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201901531 Residential
Building

201901513 Residential
Building

201901525 Residential
Building

201901521 Residential
Building

201901489 Residential
Building

201901527 Sign
201901508 Sign

201901538 WUBPA

809 GRANT PL
(80504320200)

130 HILLTOP DR
(81100330000)

219 E BELL ST
(80917120000)

2408 WOODLAND
TER (80209930000)

308 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81003680000)

1360 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80906040000)

101 E BELL ST
(80916010000)

2543 WALLACE AVE
(80217820000)

Matthew Weklar

William A. Sexton IlI
Miller Family Trust

Jason W. Lowe

Paul A. Jones

D-Jon Properties LLC
Pump N Munch, LLC

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

GRANT THOMPSON
CONSTUCTION

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

LASEE CONSTRUCTION LLC

SCHMIDT CONSTRUCTION

MADSEN GUITARS

COLORTECH OF
WISCONSIN,INC.
JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

12/13/2019

12/10/2019

12/12/2019

12/11/2019

12/03/2019

12/12/2019

12/09/2019

12/13/2019

$20,000

$22,000
$30,000

$45,000

$120,000

$500
$3,000

$265,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

Remodeling kitchen and moving
multiple non load bearing walls
in Master bedroom, Master
bathroom, Half bath, and living
room. One section of possible
load bearing wall in living room/
kitchen. Home owner is doing
all work.

Remodeling master bath Moving
shower removing whirlpool.

Remodeling kitchen and both
bathrooms.

Finishing @1100 sqft of
basement for a family room,
excersize room, and bathroom.
Adding 18x18 octagon for a
harth room addition to rear of
home and adding 16x8 to
master bedroom on second
story. Remodeling existing
master bathroom. Installing
second furnace. master bath
will remain in same location will
not be adding second floor to
addition.

Wall mount perpendicular sign
48 x 48

Replace 3 sign logos on pump
canopy

New 2 story home. Unfinished
basement

23

$707,400
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