## Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201901502	Accessory	131 DENHARDT AVE (80705180000)	KLB Properties, LLC	COLLABORATIVE CONTRACTORS	12/06/2019	\$500	New wood stairs for rear door
201901542	Accessory	502 CHATHAM CT (80105460000)	Stephen Franger		12/17/2019	\$5,000	10x20 premade shed in rear yard
201901522	Commercial Building	1535 LYON DR (80917040000)	Valley VNA Health Systems, Inc.	VALLEY VNA	12/11/2019	\$59,000	Handicap Lift installation
201901539	Commercial Building	130 E BELL ST (80905870600)	BMG Properties LLC	DEDICATED CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC	12/16/2019	\$62,000	Minor interior renovation for new tenant
201901560	Fence	778 S COMMERCIAL ST (80805230000)	Shelby Abels		12/27/2019	\$1,000	@37 feet of 4' chainlink fence in rear yard
201901545	Fence	314 ELM ST (81002030000)	Adam Poepping		12/17/2019	\$2,900	68' of 6' wood fence side yard
201901528	Foundation Repair	941 HICKORY LN (80605440000)	Double Vision Investments LLC	TC CONCRETE PRODUCTS	12/12/2019	\$8,000	excavating 2 sides 44'. Water proofing existing tile existing sump
201901524	Residential Building	1094 CONGRESS ST (80104961000)	Alan P. Delikowski	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	12/12/2019	\$1,500	changing a 12x12 bedroom into laundry room on first floor
201901555	Residential Building	701 S PARK AVE (80104350000)	James W. Martin		12/26/2019	\$4,000	Finishing @ 635 sqft of basement for family room. Not for sleeping.
201901510	Residential Building	2535 BRUCE CT (80215280000)	Peter J. Hibbard	WELHOUSE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	12/10/2019	\$5,000	Remodeling bathroom to make a larger shower room.
201901526	Residential Building	1095 EDEN DR (80106130000)	Murray A. Hurlburt	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	12/12/2019	\$7,000	Adding mudroom to home with existing garage space.
201901501	Residential Building	1459 PLAINS AVE (81120870000)	Gregory N. Hubertus		12/06/2019	\$8,000	Finish off basement 880ft2. 1/2 bathroom, family room, exercise room, game room. No bedrooms & painting ceiling joists (no rock or drop ceiling)
201901530	Residential Building	1146 GLENAYRE DR (80107530000)	James W. Israel		12/12/2019	\$8,000	Finish off 1007 ft2 of basement with bathroom, bedroom, and family room
201901558	Residential Building	343 5TH ST (80503370000)	Carla Steward		12/27/2019	\$10,000	Finishing @210 sqft of basement for bedroom and bathroom.
201901544	Residential Building	628 KESSLER DR (80908490000)	Michael Wilharm		12/17/2019	\$20,000	Remodel kitchen, expanding into dining area and removing part of load baring wall to living room. LVL will be added above ceiling for support of area being removed as well as area originally not supported properly.

## Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201901531	Residential Building	809 GRANT PL (80504320200)	Matthew Weklar		12/13/2019	\$20,000	Remodeling kitchen and moving multiple non load bearing walls in Master bedroom, Master bathroom, Half bath, and living room. One section of possible load bearing wall in living room/ kitchen. Home owner is doing all work.
201901513	Residential Building	130 HILLTOP DR (81100330000)	William A. Sexton III	GRANT THOMPSON CONSTUCTION	12/10/2019	\$22,000	Remodeling master bath Moving shower removing whirlpool.
201901525	Residential Building	219 E BELL ST (80917120000)	Miller Family Trust	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	12/12/2019	\$30,000	Remodeling kitchen and both bathrooms.
201901521	Residential Building	2408 WOODLAND TER (80209930000)	Jason W. Lowe	LASEE CONSTRUCTION LLC	12/11/2019	\$45,000	Finishing @1100 sqft of basement for a family room, excersize room, and bathroom.
201901489	Residential Building	308 E WISCONSIN AVE (81003680000)	Paul A. Jones	SCHMIDT CONSTRUCTION	12/03/2019	\$120,000	Adding 18x18 octagon for a harth room addition to rear of home and adding 16x8 to master bedroom on second story. Remodeling existing master bathroom. Installing second furnace. master bath will remain in same location will not be adding second floor to addition.
201901527	Sign	1360 S COMMERCIAL ST (80906040000)	D-Jon Properties LLC	MADSEN GUITARS	12/12/2019	\$500	Wall mount perpendicular sign 48 x 48
201901508	Sign	101 E BELL ST (80916010000)	Pump N Munch, LLC	COLORTECH OF WISCONSIN,INC.	12/09/2019	\$3,000	Replace 3 sign logos on pump canopy
201901538	WUBPA	2543 WALLACE AVE (80217820000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	12/13/2019	\$265,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement
					Tot	al Permits	23

Total Permits Valuation \$707,400